more or less, together with all the right, title and interest of the owners of said prem-
ises of, in and to the street in front thereof to the centre thereor, 
-and hereby authorizes the Comptroller to enter into an agreement for the purchase 
of the same at a price not exceeding six thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars 
($6,750), said contract to be subject to the approval of the Corporation Counsel as 
to form. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
The Mayor, Comptroller and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, 

Brooklyn, The Bronx, Queens and Richmond-13.

[...]

for school purposes the following described lands and premises on East Forty-first 
and East Forty-second streets, adjoining Public School 27, in Local School Board 
District No. 12, Borough of Manhattan: 

"Beginning at a point on the northerly line of East Forty-first street distant one 
hundred and five (105) feet easterly from the easterly line of Third avenue, and 
running thence northerly and parallel with Third avenue one hundred and nineteen 
(I19) feet nine (9) inches to the southerly line of lands of Public School 27; thence 
southeasterly along the southerly line of said lands of Public School 27 thirty-eight

[...]

easterly line of lands of Public School 27 ninety-eight (98) feet nine (9) inches to the 
southerly line of East Forty-second street; thence easterly along the southerly line 
of East Forty-second street fifty (50) feet; thence southerly and parallel with Third 
avenue one hundred and ninety-seven (197) feet six (6) inches to the northerly line 
of East Forty-first street; thence westerly along the northerly line of East Forty-
first street one hundred and fifty (15o) feet to the point or place of beginning. As-
sessed valuation of the lands and premises above described, as shown by the books

[...]

12, Borough of Manhattan: 

Beginning at a point on the northerly line of East Forty-first street distant one 
hundred and five (1o5) feet easterly from the easterly line of Third avenue and run- 
ning thence northerly and parallel with Third avenue one hundred and nineteen (119) 
feet nine (9) inches to the southerly line of lands of Public School 27; thence south-
easterly along the southerly line of said lands of Public School 27 thirty-eight (38) 
feet eleven (II) inches to an angle in said line; thence easterly and still along the

[...]

selection of a site as an addition to the present site in the rear of Public School 27 
in the Borough of Manhattan. 

All those certain lots, with the buildings thereon erected, bounded and' described 
as follows : 

Beginning at a point on the northerly side of Forty-first street one hundred and 
five (105) feet easterly from the northeasterly corner of Forty-first street and Third 
avenue; running thence northerly and parallel with Third avenue one hundred and 
nineteen (119) feet nine (9) inches thence southeasterly fifty-nine (59)  feet four (4) 
inches; thence southerly eighty-seven (87) feet nine and three-quarter ow inches to 
the northerly side of Forty-first street; thence westerly and along the northerly side 
of Forty-first street fifty (5o) feet to the point or place of beginning, together with all

[...]

the right, title and interest of the owner of said premises of, in and to the streets in 
front thereof to the centre thereof, 
-and the Comptroller is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement for the pur-
chase of the same at a price not exceeding thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), said 
contract to be approved by the Corporation Counsel as to form. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
_ The Mayor, Comptroller and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, 
Brookly, The Bronx, Queens and Richmond-13. 

The Secretary presented the following report from the Appraiser of Real Estate,

[...]

title and interest of the owners of said premises of, in and to the streets in front 
thereof to the centre thereof, 
-and the Comptroller is hereby authorized to enter into agreements for the acquisi-
tion of the above described property at a price not exceeding thirty-two thousand 
dollars ($32,000), which agreements are to be subject to the approval of the Cor-
poration Counsel as to form. • 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
The Mayor, Comptroller and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, 

Brooklyn, The Bronx, Queens and Richmond-I3.

[...]

right of the City to establish and maintain its own water-supply system or any 
other apparatus within the Borough of Queens or the Borough of Brooklyn. 

Twelfth—This agreement shall not be binding or of any force unless the Comp- 

the Boroughs of Manhattan, 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of one thousand three hundred and thirty-four dollars 

and ten cents ($1,334.10) be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriation 
made to the President of the Borough of Manhattan for the year 1902, entitled "Bu-
reau of Public Baths and Public Comfort Stations—Salaries," the same being in ex- 
cess of the amount required for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation made to troller of the City shall endorse hereon his certificate that there remains unex-